CERTIFICATE OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT

At a Republican caucus held in the Town of Durham on January 16, 2024, the following individuals were endorsed for the

position of Republican Town Committee Member for the 2024 — 2026 term:

Philip
Joehn
Louis
Amanda
Maryann
Roh
Nancy
Lindsay
Michael
Deb
Frank
Laura
Rob
Susan
Shawn
Robert
Adam
William
Kyle
Richard
James
Brendan
Donna
lon

Last

Augur
Batorski
Battipaglia
Betty
Boord
Chadd
Cuomo
Dahlheimer
Dahlheimer
DefFelice
DeFelice
Francis
Francis

Gardner-McNulty

Gibbons
Guynn
lones
LaFlamme
Mosher
Parmelee
Piotrowski
Rea

Read
Scagnelli

Street Address in Durham CT

15R Tri-Mountain Rd.

70 Black Walnut Dr
16 Flintlock Dr

83R Banta Lane
139 Tuttle Rd.

243 Stage Coach Rd.
61R Trout Lily Dr.
62 Casa Lane

62 Casa Lane

32 Cherry Ln.

32 Cherry Ln.

10 lohn's Way

10 John's Way

8 Salted Lane

5 Hill Top Dr.

381 Higganum Rd.
10 Town House Rd.
217 Dinatale Dr

12 Madisan Rd.

260 Parmelee Hill Rd.

48 Bailey Rd.

145 Old Farms Rd.
32R Chalker Rd

67 Oak Terrace

Phone
(203) 494-1344
(860) 349-8589
(860) 349-3740
(860) 604-4644
(860) 759-0977
(860) 839-2368
(860} 301-3546
(617) 448-4414
(860) 395-9717
(860) 349-9688
(860) 290-2400
(860) 463-2406
(610} 295-3904
(203) 631-5944
(860) 575-6380
(860) 982-2831
(443) 603-6164
(860) 638-8765
{203) 520-7685
(860) 349-9295
(860) 575-0041
(860) 982-9574
(860) 837-4744
{203) 804-4495

Email
durhamgopchair@gmail.com
john_e_batorski@sbcglobal.net
loubattipaglia@gmail.com
amanda.betty@yahoo.com
mphoord@shcglobal.net
chiefchadd@gmail.com
ncuomo.durham@gmail.com
lindsaydahlheimer@gmail.com
mdahlheimer82@gmail.com
debraadefelice@aol.com
fcdefelice@aol.com
laurafrancis2007 @gmail.com
rfranwp80@yahoo.com
fsmcnulty8@gmail.com
sgibbons@icloud.com
rguynn8@comceast.net
adamcjones2006@gmail.com
wclaflamme@snet.net
kylemosher@gmail.com
parm92295@snet.net
durct158@comcast.net
brendanrea@yahoo.com
readbxr0314@yahoo.com
jdscags@yahoo.com



First
Chuck
lason
Carleton
John
Cory
Elissa

Stengel
Stone
Stoup
Tuttle
Tyler
Voccola

Street Address in Durham CT

36 Buckboard Rd,
25 Creamery Rd
39 Buckboard Rd.
8 Sachem Court
135 Green Lane
12 Madison Rd.

Phone
(860) 759-2141
(860) 913-2703
(860) 305-9824
(860) 539-0955
(860) 539-8301
(203) 909-4341

Email

cstengel@comcast.net
jason.stone2787@gmail.com
chstoup@sbcglobal.net
jetuttie79@gmail.com
cityleri4@aol.com
elissa.voccola@gmail.com

And the following individuals were endorsed for the position of Republican Town Committee Alternate Member:

Jessica
Dom
Steve
James
Michael
Mark
John
loe

loe
Alycia

Signed by Presiding Officer

Last

Augur
DelVecchio
DelVecchio
Frazier
Fumiatti
Laudano
Mennone
Murdocca
Rohrig
Stone

Street Address in Durham CT

15R Tri-Mountain Rd.
61 Sand Hill Rd.

65 William Dr.

184 Maiden Ln.

16 Dawns Trail

966 New Haven Rd.

53 Tri-Mountain Rd

80 Haddam Quarter Rd.
235 Blue Hills Rd.

25 Creamery Rd

Phone
(203) 535-7053
(860) 398-1036
(860} 604-8231

)

)

)

(860) 685-0305
(860) 349-6539
(860) 349-6878
{203) 671-8036

(203) 530 -0720

(203) 446-6930
(203) 464-5574

Permanent Secretaryﬁ(gf%’l@ m (Louis Battipaglia)

Email
augurjessica@gmail.com
ddel@snet.net
delvecchio494@gmail.com
james.frazier@snet.net
fumosmoke®@shcglobal.net
miaudano@sbcglobal.net
pumaé9mpd@yahoo.com
warehouse678@gmail.com
lawmenO2@aol.com
alycia.stone1210@gmail.com

S\ (Philip S. Augur) and

/ /Wﬁ



